
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11599250

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE VARIOUS TRAININGS OF THE OFFICE OF
THE CITU AGRICULTURIST

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-11-04

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Agricultural Products
(Seeds, Seedlings, Plants..)

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 328,680.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Christine Mae M.
Bayanggos
Bac Secretariat
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-0776706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 11/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Pleass see attached associated compinents and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte
CITY OT EATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RESUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: t1 D*cember 2024
RFQ No.: 2A24-12-11-44

Business/Mayar's Permit N o.

TIN:

PfiITGEPS Reg i st ratia n N u m be r {req u i red} :

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC),
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES FOR THE VARIOUS TRAINING OF THE OFFICE
OF THE CfV AORtCtttJhPcb" - SmallValue Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules
and Regulations af Republic Act Nc.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or 1:00 AM of 1S December 2924, subjed
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

ON F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 {BAC}
Email: baebatarcitv@qmsi!.c0ro

Interested service provider shallalso submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c, Omnibus Sworn Statemert and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a ccporation, partnership, or cocperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full pcniverand authority
to its officer to sign the O$$ and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Retum

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HoPE} of the CGB- BII}S AND AWARDS COMIilITTEE {BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
thecontractatanytimepriortocontract award in accordance with Sec{ions 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv@qmail.com.

By the Autftority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Date:

E-It{ail Addrc*: h*ebetae+lty@Silr*il.eoti t)



IN€IBIJSIIOI{S:

Note; Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entlre quotation'

(1 i Do n*t alter the *ontents of this f*rm in any way

{2} The use of this HFQ is hiqhlv encouraqed t* minimize errors cr arnissisns of thc requlred mandat*ry

provisions. [n case or affi,'ar-,ge"s, bidders must use or nefer to the latest ver*ion ef the RFG' axeept

when the latest version of the RFG only pertains t* deadiifi* extcnBion.

lf anntherfsrm is used other than lhe iatest RFQ, the qilsteti** shail contain aii the mandat*ry

requirementslprovisions inciuding m*nifestatian on the agreement with the Terms an* Ccrrditions

below.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice prcvider submits a filied-out RFQ with a supporting eiccument

(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered uniess there will be

dis*'epancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shail prevail.

All technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to cornply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified.

Quotationsmaybesubmittedthroughelectronicmail att,,,,:..rr,,,::,,,r,,.r.r..,,r 'ir:r':.',r.'l

Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not he accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic nrail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-maii shall
be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representative/s.

3. Price quotationis musl be valid for a period of SIXTY {60} calendar days from the deadline *f
submission.

4. Price quotationls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shali include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5 Quotations exceeding the Approved Budgetfor the Contract shall be rgected.

6 in ease of two oi-ftore bidders are d*t*rmined to have submitt*d th* L*west C*l*ul*terj
Quotationllowesi Cal**lateeianci Reepansive Quotation. th* CGS- SIDS ANil AVI'AR*S
COMMITTEE iBAClshail adopt and emp!*y "dr*w iots" ae the ti*-breaking method to fir:sily
determine the singie winning previdar in aecordance with GFPfi Circu!ar 06-2S05.

7 Award of contract shaii be mads to the lowest quotation which eompiies with the techrricai
specifications, requirements and cther terrr:s and conditionrs stated herein.

L The delivery is within Calendar Days.

g. The itemls shall be deiivered according to the accepted afier of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration, Maycr's Permit and lncnmelbusiness tax return and CImnibus Sworn
Staternent shall be afiached upon submission of the quatation.

11. Itemlsdeliveredshallbeinspectedonthescheduleddateandtimeof theCGB- BID$ AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submissi*n of the required supporting documents,
i.e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, contract$r, or consultant.

1 3. Liquidaied damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent i0.1 or'o) of the vaf ue of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BID$
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated dannages reaches ten percent (107o) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in acccrdance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (POi, and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
proieets *hall bo dearrrcd to form parl of tlre cpnlrs**.

Page 2 +l'.{



After having carefuily reaqr and accepted the instructians and Terms and conditicns, rwe submit our

quotation/s for the item/s as f*ilows:

CITY Or P$ath afugA ST

OF THEING OF THE OFFICETHE VLIES FORPURCHASE OF SUPP

shall be rejectedthe minimumwith

DEMONSTRATIOH ON CROPHNOLOGY
DUCTION

SOYBEAN SEEDS

1O BOXPLANT GROWTH ENHANCER, ATLEAST 1OO G,
OWDER

ORGANIC FERTILIZER

ON BANANA PRODUCTION AND
ESSING

1]O PC
BANANA SEEDLTNG/SUCKER

RED)VARIEry-CARDAVA
(TrssuE

FUNGICIDE, 1 KG

1
COMPLETE FERTILIZER (14-14-14 S),50 KG

MURTATE OF PoTASH {0-0-60}, 50 KG

NING ON $OIL SPECIFIC NUTRIENT
AGEMENT ON CORN FOR FARMER LEADERS

{:0 BS-I
HERBTCT*E {GLYPHOSATE}

IC AGRICULTURH PROGRAM

JO KG
VERMIWORI\II$

8 PO1JCH
TOMATO {AT LEAST 2 GMS}

8 POLTCH
EGGPLANT (A LEAST 2 GMSi

8 POUCI{
srrAo (AT rEAST 2 GMS)

8 POUCH
SQUASH {AT LEAST 3 GMS}

8 POUCH
BrrrER GOURD {AT LEAST 3 GMS)

8 POTJCH
RIDGE GOURD (AT LEAST 3 GMS)

8 POTICH
uPo iAT LEAST 1o GMSi

8 POUCH
WINGED BEAN {AT LEAST 15 GMS}

8 POUCH
FINGER PEPPER (AT LEAST 2 GMS)

SEEDLTNG TRAYS (104 H0LES)
30 PCS

pLA$TrC MULCH {AT LrA$T 1.2 M X 400M)
3 ROLLS

IO BAGS
BIO-ORGANIC FERTILIZER, 50 KG

Page 3 of5

1S0 K(;

5 BACS

J?- PACK

} BA{;
UREA {46-0-0), So KG

1 T}AG



MOLASSES,25 KG
I r<I --)
lcoNrarxEn

TRELLISING NET FOR VEGETABLE
6 ROILLS

**'1.***nothing fOllOrUS*r** {.****

Page 4 of5



FTNANCtAL OFFEE

Please quote your best offerforthe item/s below. Please do not leave any blank items.
lndicate'n0" if item being offered isforfree.

Signature over Printed Name

Emailaddresslas

Page 5 of5

C,L4

ln w*rds:

ln figures:

Tluee Hundred Twentv Eight Thousard Six Hundred
Eighty & 00/i 00

Pesos
(Php 328,580.00)

PositionlDesignation

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transferfacility, within
after receipt of billing. /n sase of accounts maintained in other bank, bank lransferfees
chargeable against the creditot's account.

Pavment Details:

Eanking lnstitution:
Account Number:
Account Name (shoald be the exact account name as regafered in the bank):

thirty (30) days
shallbe


